DRG. No.

SAB4023 M

REV

POLE B

1640 ISOLATING GAP

3600

‘ 900

POLEC

17 ¢ PAD e

PAD ¢ 17

N 115
JTC J T
> T
> < A~
= S = 1S
@ > < >
= N = S
> Z < >
= S = [ S 1S
ST A~ > T £
= S = S = O S
> o< > T -
2 1S A 7 < 1220 +
Z S 7 < ‘.-‘ o
> T G 7 < > L
> T < .~
= TS
> T
w ——— e
*%**************ﬁ*@——————————————ﬁ—— [ ] [ 150
Ly I i ' L 50
w
| IDENTIFICATION AND PARTS LIST
| ! | ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION
| 1 6 | 2500AMP FIXED CONTACT SUPPORT CONSISTING
THIS STRUT MAY OBSTRUCT ! § 2 HOLES 14mm DIA OF 6 CONTACT FINGERS & 8 HOLE PAD
PERSON OPERATING UNIT } 2 45 »‘ ’« 2500AMP CURRENT PATH 95mm WIDE
r & 2 3 | 47 THICK EXTRUSION A40753 MALE CONTACT
GENERAL MASSES =f|7 ™ a0 75 WIDE, 20 THICK PART No A40755
TTEM NoOFF _ EACH f i 7? ROTATING POST FIXINGS M16X65 HDG HEX
CURRENT PATH 8 87 75 3 6 | SCREW & FLAT & SPRING WASHER - 2500AMP
POST INSULATOR 9 0 4 24 | FIXED CONTACT SUPPORT FIXING
BASE ASSY 3 o M12X45 HDG HEX BOLT BOLT NUT & SPRING
OPERATING RODS R MAIN TERMINAL DETAILS WASHER
MECH BOX 1 1 5 | 24 | FIXED CONTACT SUPPORT TO POST INSULATOR
2438 £ a FIXINGS M16X30 HDG HEX SCREW & SPRING
FIXINGS 1 4.79 ©
[TOTAL MASS 913.76 KG L / L - WASHER
3 JHH I
T 1 6
[sunil
A—— © } 7 | 24 | POSTINSULATOR TO BASE FIXINGS M16X100
s ! FULLY THREADED STUDS COMPLETE WITH
NOTE. \ 3 NUTS AND SPRING WASHERS/STUD ALL HDG
) |
SCRATCH BRUSH BASE ASSY COMPRISING A 200X100X6
BEFORE JOINTING
e Ol AT RECTANGULAR HOLLOW SECTION BASE WITH A
127 PCD BRG ASSY MTD WITH M16X100 HDG
HEX SCREW EACH FITTED WITH 3 NUTS
- 8 | 12 | 1SPRING WASHER,AND EACH HAVING THE
g FOLLOWING POLE AB,C
Q A-LHEYEBOLT IN UPPER POSITION
B- 2-RH EYEBOLTS
f C - LH EYEBOLT IN LOWER POSITION
TORQUE BEARING BRCKT ASSY FITTED
9 1| WITH NYLON BUSH AND 2 M12X40 HDG
HEX BOLTS AND SPRING WASHERS
S 4o | POSTINSULATOR TO BEARING FIXINGS
~ c 10 M16X35 HDG HEX SCREW & SPRING WASHER
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LOADS 1=
= 11 1| VERT OPERATING ROD WITH 130 G TO G
—_— Yt Q DRIVE LEVER ON EARTH FLEX ASSY
& AND A 32NB TUBE HAVING A LENGTH OF
1600 WELDED TO LEVER L/H EYEBOLT
533 12 | T [MANUAL 316 ST/ST OPERATING MECHANISM ,INCLUDING
£ A 16 POLE AUXILIARY SWITCH.WIRED TO KLIPPON RSF1 TERMINALS
MAX TORQUE £
40N 2 13 | 2 | PHASE TUBES 50NB WITH SCR INSERTS L=3480
o 14 | 1 | HORS DR TUBE 50NB WITH SCR INSERTS L=2270
T N~
2438 g 15 | 12 | 2500AMP MALE CONTACT FINGERS M16X65
BOLT NUT & SPR WASHER
533 16 | 12 | BASETOSTRUCTURE FIXINGS M16X140
BOLT, NUT, SPR FLAT & TAPER WASHER
MT MECH MOUNTING PLATE INCLUDING 2 M16X45
i ——— S I 17| 7 | BOLT,NUT, PR, & TAPER WASHER
49 | 9 | C4-550 POST INSULATOR
CREEPAGE OF A 4495mm 31mm/kV
A(,"1/'OM
H8H VOLTASE BQUIPRENT
TITLE
—_— GENERAL ARRANGEMENT132KV,3PH,50Hz,2500Amp 40kA-3SEC
12 HOLES 218 — C; CENTRE OF GRAVITY — T 17 G BEAM DOUBLE SIDE BREAK MANUAL IN-LINE ISOLATOR
ESKOM DRAWING No
0.54/7598
SAP No
ESKOM STRUCTURE DRAWING No
T — CONTRACT 4600013289 CED
a1 DRAWING REVRED momem [ ESKOM NATIONAL CONTRACT 4600002090 X
[2 2200311 ADDED PAD DETAIL 6 ADDED ESKOM DRAWING No e P s _ e DRAW‘}&°§°4OO16 DX —
[ 1 Jo2/06i09 ADDED PAD DETAIL 5 B, EG 3 T MG, o
Rev. |Date DESCRIPTION CHK. |Rev. |Date DESCRIPTION SRR IS ARG B AT T soioont | 110 | oheee LT, SA84023 A 6




